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Collaborative and Early Head Start Center-Based Directory    2023-2024


	Katherine Kwiatkowski, Collaborative and EHS Center-based Manager (231)944-6197
kkwiatkowski@nmcaa.net

	Heidi Flores, NMCAA Coordinator  (231) 633-5704                               Fax (231) 346-6021
hflores@nmcaa.net

	Forest Area Early Learning Center (HS & EHS)
Physical:
104 Janet St

Fife Lake, Mi 49633

Mailing:

P O Box 178

Fife Lake , Mi 49633
	231-879-4505
231-884-9618 (DG)
	Co-Director (EHS): 
Pam Vance- Pvancefaelc@gmail.com
Co-Director(GSRP & HS):
Katrina Doss- kdossfaelc@gmail.com

	Blue Fish Early Learning Center ( EHS)

405 E. Dresden St.

Kalkaska, Mi 49646
	231 384-6499
	Owner/Director: 

Kristin Andrews- bluefishelc@gmail.com 

	Rachael Dyer, NMCAA Coordinator    (231) 649-4029                         
rdyer@nmcaa.net 

	NMC Children’s Learning Center (HS)
1881 College Drive (Oleson Building)

Traverse City, MI 49686
	231-342-7861
	Site Director: 
Kathie Kogge- kkogge@mhc.net

	Mancelona Day Care Center (HS & EHS)

Head Start And Early Head Start classrooms PO Box 739

112 St. John’s 

Mancelona, MI 49659
	231-587-9021

	Site Director: 
Lori Harvey- lharvey@mancelonaschools.org 


	Bethany Dugan, NMCAA Coordinator (231) 383-0503                        Fax (231) 346-6259
bdugan@nmcaa.net

	Central Lake Public Schools (HS)

8190 W. State St.

Central Lake, MI 49622
	Main office

231-544-3113

Classroom

231-544-5221

ext. 313
	Superintendent: 
Monique Dean- dean@clps.k12.mi.us 

Site Director: 
Anne Thornton- thornton@clps.k12.mi.us 



	Pitter Patter Preschool and Childcare- Kingsley (HS & EHS)
2295 E. M113

Kingsley, Michigan 49649
	231-263-8330
	Site Director: 
Amanda Black- pitterpatterprek@gmail.com


	First Steps Child Care (EHS)

221 Park Ave

Frankfort, MI 49635
	231-399-0240
	Site Director: 

Becca Tanner- Tannerrebecca231@gmail.com 

	Lena Reed , NMCAA Coordinator  (231) 632-8605                        
lreed@nmcaa.net

	Bellaire Preschool & Kid’s Club (HS)
Mailing:

204 W. Forrest Home Ave.

Bellaire, Mi 49615

Physical:

6535 John R. Rodgers Rd

Bellaire, Mi 49615
	231-533-8916 
ext. 285
231-676-2338 (JY)
231-499-7367 (TD)
	Site Director: 
Tonya Dupuie- TDupuie1@mhc.net


	Kalkaska Memorial Intergenerational Center (HS)
419 S Coral Street

Kalkaska, Mi 49646
	Center: 
231-258-7509

Classroom:

231-258-3024
	Site Director: 
Jill Trudeau- JTrudeau@mhc.net


	Pitter Patter Preschool and Childcare- Hatchlings (Interlochen) (EHS & HS)

3113 M-137 

Interlochen MI 49643 
	231-409-5067
	Site Director:

Denise Daniels -pphatchdirector@gmail.com 


	Brittany Kramer, NMCAA Family Services Specialist (231) 313-4770  Fax (231) 306-5960
bkramer@nmcaa.net
Sites: First Steps EHS, Pitter Patter Kingsley HS & EHS, Pitter Patter Interlochen HS & EHS, NMC HS, Blue Fish EHS

	Stephanie Tysick, NMCAA Family Services Specialist (231)632-2707 Fax (231) 346-6142
stysick@nmcaa.net
Sites: Forest Area HS & EHS, Mancelona Child Care HS & EHS, Bellaire HS, Central Lake HS, Kalkaska Memorial HS

	

	Kim Hagan, NMCAA Coordinator  (231) 920-0204                     Fax  (231) 775-1448
kstackpoole@nmcaa.net

	NMCAA Early Head Start Learning Center – Cadillac

403 E. North Street, 

Cadillac, MI 49601
	Main Office:
	Family Center Specialist: 

Kim Steinacker- ksteinacker@nmcaa.net

	NMCAA Early Head Start Learning Center – Houghton Lake

3225 W. Houghton Lake Dr. 

Suites 3&4
Houghton Lake, MI 49629
	Main Office:

989-202-4623
	Family Center Specialist: 

Laura Frisbie- lfrisbie@nmcaa.net 

	NMCAA Early Head Start Learning Center – Mancelona

201 E. State Street, 

Mancelona, MI 49659
	Main Office:
	Family Center Specialist:

Danielle Bowers- dbowers@nmcaa.net


	NMCAA Early Head Start Learning Center – Traverse City High School
	Main Office:

Ang cell: 

(231) 866-1845
	Family Center Specialist: 

Angela Poneta- aponeta@nmcaa.net 


